

IN THE IOWA SUPREME COURT
No. 16-1265

ALEXANDER SHCHARANSKY
And TATIANA SHCHARANSKY,
(Plaintiffs-Appellants)

v.

VADIM SHAPIRO, BORIS
PUSIN, ILYA MARKEVICH,
ALEX KOMM and DMITRY
KHOTS,
(Defendants-Appellees).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS G.
PUSIN, VADIM SHAPIRO, and
DMITRY KHOTS,
(Counterclaim Plaintiffs),

v.

ALEXANDER,
SHCHARANKSY,
(Counterclaim Defendant).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS PUSIN,
VADIM SHAPIRO, and
DMITRY KHOTS,
(Cross-Petition Plaintiffs),

v.

BORIS SHCHARANSKY,
ZOYA STAROSELSKY,
LEONID SHCHARASNKY,
and SLAVA STAROSELSKY,
(Cross-Petition Defendants).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS G.
PUSIN, VADIM SHAPIRO, and
DMITRY KHOTS,
(Third-Party Petition Plaintiffs),

v.

CONTINUOUS CONTROL
SOLUTIONS, LLC.,
(Third-Party Defendants).

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF POLK COUNTY
HON. DAVID PORTER

APPELLANTS' AMENDED AND SUBSTITUTED REPLY BRIEF

THE WEINHARDT LAW FIRM

Mark E. Weinhardt
Danielle M. Shelton
2600 Grand Avenue, Suite 450
Des Moines, IA 50312
Telephone: (515) 244-3100
Facsimile: (515) 288-0407
Email: mweinhardt@weinhardtlaw.com
dshelton@weinhardtlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS-
APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES4

INTRODUCTION5

ARGUMENT5

I. THE PLAINTIFFS’ RULE 1.904 MOTION WAS PROPER AND NECESSARY TO PRESERVE ERROR AND FACILITATE THIS COURT’S REVIEW.5

II. THE DISTRICT COURT IMPROPERLY REJECTED PLAINTIFFS’ CONTRIBUTION CLAIM BASED UPON AN ERRONEOUS INTERPRETATION OF CONTRIBUTION LAW.....8

III. THE APPROPRIATE RELIEF IS ENTRY OF JUDGMENT FOR THE PLAINTIFFS ON THEIR CONTRIBUTION CLAIM.18

CONCLUSION.....19

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE21

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Allison v. L.E. Allison Estate, 560 N.W.2d 333 (Iowa 1997)..... passim

Byrnes v. Phoenix Assur. Co. of N.Y., 178 F. Supp. 488
(E.D. Wis. 1959)..... 14

Eldridge v. Herman, 291 N.W.2d 319 (Iowa 1980)..... 7

Fallers v. Hummel, 151 N.W. 1081 (Iowa 1915)..... 19

Hedlund v. State, 875 N.W.2d 720 (Iowa 2016) 6, 7

Hills Bank & Trust Co. v. Converse, 772 N.W.2d 764 (Iowa 2009)..... 8

Johnson v. Kaster, 637 N.W.2d 174 (Iowa 2001) 7

Lamasters v. State, 821 N.W.2d 856 (Iowa 2012) 6

M&I Bank v. Cookies on Demand, L.L.C., 270 P.3d 1229
(Kan. Ct. App. 2012) 14

Merten v. Eggers, 776 N.W.2d 112 (table), 2009 WL 2952064
(Iowa Ct. App. 2009) 19

Sierra Club Iowa Chapter v. Iowa Dep't of Transp., 832 N.W.2d 636
(Iowa 2013)..... 6, 7, 8

Wold v. Grozalsky, 277 N.Y. 364, 368, 14 N.E.2d 437 (1938)..... 14

Other Authorities

Restatement (Third) of Restitution and Unjust Enrichment § 23
(2011)..... 8, 9, 13
